PORE NAME

FILE NO.

# Haney, B. C. OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

# JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORMATION
NAME: HIROWATARI, Bideski
HOME ADDRESS: R. R. #1, 2844-#2nd Rd., Baney, B. C.
REGISTRATION NUMBER 13748 SEX. Male AGE: 17
OCCUPATION: Millhand
(If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on by yourself or in partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.)
EMPLOYER: formerly - Peter Bain, Lumber Co. Whonnoch, B. C.
MARRIED? No
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: None
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: None
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: None
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: None
AGE OF CHILDREN: None
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION. 2844-22nd Rd., Haney, B. C.  Municipality of Maple Ri dge, The West half of Lot 5 of the S. W.  quarter of Sec. 21, Township 12, Map 1023 as shown outlined red on  Sketch No. 4815 in the District of New Westminster. No. 148162E.  2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: 2-storey, 6-rooms wooden frame house, 2-chicken houses; 1-barn; incubator house; 2-brooder houses  1-woodshed; garage; 1shack.
3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are). None
4. TAXES (Amount and where payable) \$37.26 paid 1941 payable Town Hall  Baney, B. C.  5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed)
None
6 OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant so state) Owner and father(family)  Declarant will try and lease house otherwise the key will be  left to Custodian upon he and family's evacution.

SUCH PROPERTY. None  ND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, OF	
C AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS	5 HORSES LIVESTOCK
au on	
D MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS.	I CIVE BRIEF DESCR
AAL PROPERTY OWNED:	TATEMENT OF PERSON
LICULARS OF CROPS SOWN: Mone	6. IF FARM LAND, PAR
NY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)  None	V (21.1VIV120)
	4. STATE WHEREABOU
ouog .	
EVSE VND KENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID:	3. PARTICULARS OF LI
AND ADDRESS: None	S LANDLORD'S NAME
CRIPTION: None	r rocylion vad des
	STATEMENT OF REAL P
spherries; & acre potatoes; & acre garden vegets	to \$-bas eros \$1
TE CROPS SOWN MAN & MOTOR SCEREDOPPETORS	A IR FARM LAND SIA
ER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST: Mone "Joint Tenan	8 STATE IF ANY OTHI
OLS OF THE DOCUMENTS: Nome	

In Will In owners' possession.

5.	MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESS OTHERS: None
6.	MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts assigned and if so, to whom)
- 7. -	BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State when
	BANK ACCOUNTS: None
Var	LIFE INSURANCE: \$1,000.00 Sun Life Ass. Co.  c'r. B.C. beneficalry-Yu Hirowatari (mother) Policy # 2260 owner's possession.  INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS.
11.	SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX: None
	VBILITTES:
1.	PERSONAL DEBTS: None
- 2 -	TRADE DEBTS: None
	I, the undersigned, hereby voluntarily turn over to the Custodian all my property in the sa set out above, excepting fishing vessels, deposits of money, shares of stock, debenty
evi	other securities, if any.  I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my process of the security of the
	Dated this 30th day of April 1942.  (Signature) 1942.
	Witness Witness
	OR DEPARTMENTAL USE

# OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

### JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

	ARI, VSO	2844-22nd Rd., K	P 49 F	ew 2 C
HOME ADDRESS:				
REGISTRATION NU		SEX: Male	AGE:	- 55
OCCUPATION:	Farmer.			
(If any business or b partnership with anyone	pusinesses carried on, state; if partnership, give po	e where, under what name artner's name.)	and whether carried	on by yourself (
MARRIED?	Yes			
NAME OF WIFE OF	P HIISBAND: Y	2/27		
		844-22nd Rd., H	enev. B. C.	
		Toshikuni(M); H		usero(P).
OBCOTO(N),	ACRECTACION DOMES	re(F); Masaharu(	M1*	
STATEMENT OF A	ALL REAL PROPE	CTY (Each parcel must	be mentioned and	particulars giv
1. LOCATION AN	D DESCRIPTION:	None	be mentioned and	particulars giv
1. LOCATION AN	D DESCRIPTION:	None	be mentioned and	particulars giv
1. LOCATION AN	D DESCRIPTION:	None	be mentioned and	particulars giv
1. LOCATION AN	D DESCRIPTION £	None	be mentioned and	particulars giv
1. LOCATION AN	D DESCRIPTION £	None		particulars giv
1. LOCATION AN	D DESCRIPTION £	None		particulars giv
1. LOCATION AN	D DESCRIPTION:	None	None /	particulars giv
1. LOCATION AN  2. BUILDINGS A	D DESCRIPTION :	None	None /	particulars give
1. LOCATION AN  2. BUILDINGS A	D DESCRIPTION :	None VEMENTS:	None /	particulars giv
1. LOCATION AN  2. BUILDINGS A  3. INSURANCE (	D DESCRIPTION :	None  VEMENTS:  te where policies are)	None /	
1. LOCATION AN  2. BUILDINGS A  3. INSURANCE (	D DESCRIPTION:	None  None  None  None  nregistered claims or de	None /	
1. LOCATION AN  2. BUILDINGS A  3. INSURANCE (	D DESCRIPTION:	None  None	None /	
1. LOCATION AN  2. BUILDINGS A  3. INSURANCE (	D DESCRIPTION:	None  None  None  None  nregistered claims or de	None /	

- Suon	CIVIN ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY
	SIAE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY I
-8·	ob-f cafa encitaupare aid escited.
Soots aidt fies of yet fils in	400 hens, 1000 poulets; declars
	HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALA
	Makes etc. > this property will
	8-prooder stores 1-ealtivetor
Z <del>tanoimonieš - aac</del> abba em	as and te sauon motaduont and mi
.0 .0 .VeneHbA bass - 24	p-pequ: kitoben utensils: At Se
efer: 1-grammphone: 4-tables:	10 obstrs; 1-kitohen range; 1-he
LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES,	EMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNER INE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE STOCK I
Puon : NA	FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SO
	ειιοχ
	JB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, re
TE TO WHICH PAID:	ARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DA
- euc	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
TOTC A 2006 (THEODIE	Living sons' farm (Toshikmni & )
Md., Heney, B. C.	OCYLION WND DESCRIPTION: 2884-22nd
	MENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED
	FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN
eron .	LIV TARY CRITE AND ADDRESS A SECOND OF THE PARTY OF THE P
LEREST: None	ATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTACT.  ATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMEN.

4. INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY:	None
5. MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS OTHERS: None	ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OF
6. MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these d	ebts assigned and if so, to whom)
None	
7. BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR C 1-\$50.00 Victory Bond - in owner's p	
860 Eguty on maple file	
8. BANK ACCOUNTS: None	8 7 2 3
9. LIFE INSURANCE. \$1,000.00 Manufactur	
beneficiary-Yu(wife) Policy # 5192	
10. INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS.	None
11. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX: None	
LIABILITIES:	
I. PERSONAL DEBTS: None	
2. TRADE DEBTS: None	
a twine period	
I, the undersigned, hereby voluntarily turn over to t	
I, the undersigned, hereby voluntarily turn over to the area as set out above, excepting fishing vessels, deposits or other securities, if any.  I certify that the above information is true and comevery description in any protected area in British Column	of money, shares of stock, debentures, bond plete and fully discloses all my property o
I, the undersigned, hereby voluntarily turn over to to area as set out above, excepting fishing vessels, deposits or other securities, if any.  I certify that the above information is true and come every description in any protected area in British Column and indirect.	of money, shares of stock, debentures, bond plete and fully discloses all my property o bia and sets forth all my liabilities direc
L, the undersigned, hereby voluntarily turn over to to area as set out above, excepting fishing vessels, deposits or other securities, if any.  I certify that the above information is true and comevery description in any protected area in British Column and indirect.  Dated this 30th day of April 1	of money, shares of stock, debentures, bond plete and fully discloses all my property o bia and sets forth all my liabilities direc
I, the undersigned, hereby voluntarily turn over to to area as set out above, excepting fishing vessels, deposits or other securities, if any.  I certify that the above information is true and come every description in any protected area in British Column and indirect.  Dated this 30th day of April	of money, shares of stock, debentures, bond plete and fully discloses all my property o bia and sets forth all my liabilities direc

### INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

February 22nd, 1943

Date

Hideaki HIROWATARI, Full Name (Surname in Block Letters) Male - Female Registration No. 13748 (check) Date Evacuated Oct 13, 1942 Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National (check) Procent Address Tashme B.C. Name of Wife Married - Single (check) Name of Husband Name of Mother TSUII, VRI-13784 Name of Father Usa - 14036 Names of Children under 16 \_ Our File No. 7000 Registered with Custodian Yes (yes or no) Requested By K. Turner Additional Information Millhand

File Hor. 7000 and 7001. ners of December 2 and Automore doctored or their route Of Person of part 20th 4p.M. 1982, that they and to live interests. Entered to the destruction placed a Telloy to the Resolution of the Committee of the Commit this commony is destiffied to be in accordance with inferention of file. March 27th, 1926.

File Res. 7000 and 7000.

Side-ski Sindski and a leg. No. 19746.
Tankilous Rindski and Res. 100.07361.

The shore mand Japanese declared as their IP Perse,
dated 20th April, 1942, that they had no Personal or Trade
Debts, and we am first no evidence of my claims having bean
filed against either of thus.

This commany is contified to be in advantance with information on file.

March 27th, 1946.

Alling arvert

# PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

File No. 7000

24th June, 1946.

# Re: Hideaki HIROWATARI - Reg. No. 13784

The above Japanese declared a \$1000.00 Sun Life Assurance Company policy. This was not brought under control by the Custodian.

The only other personal property assets revealed on this file is the sale of a rural route mail box, which was sold through the Postal authorities for the sum of \$2.00. This sum was credited to the joint account of the above Japanese and his brother, Toshikuni, and which was distributed equally at the request of his brother.

This file reveals no other personal property assets.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file.

24th June, 1946. WEA:HA WEQuin

### REAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

Hideaki HIROWATARI Reg. No. 13748 File No. 7000. JAPANESE NAMES: \* 07361 Toshikuni HIROWATARI

Sold by Special Arrangement, The Director, The Veterans' Land Act. CATALOGUE NO: BC/30-P First Offer.

R.R. No. 1, 2844 - 22nd Road, Haney, B. C. PROPERTY ADDRESS:

The West half of Lot 5 of the South West quarter of Section 21, LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Township 12, Map 1023 as shown outlined Red on Sketch No. 4815, Municipality of Maple Ridge, D. N. W.

Registered in the names of Hideaki HIROWATARI and Toshikumi HIROWATARI TITLES "Joint Tenants".

ENCUMERANCES: None registered. No indication of any unregistered charges.

Vesting Order filed No. 25154, dated December 14th, 1942.

ASSESSED VALUE - \$ 750.00 Improvements - \$1500.00 - \$2250.00. Taxes - \$40.95.

> This is a small Fruit and Vegetable Farm with Dwelling and out-houses. According to the Owners' JP Forms, signed 30th April, 1942, and the Assessment Roll, this property had an area of 8.25 acres, planted to the following crops: 2 acres strawberries, 12 acres raspberries, acre potatoes, acre garden vegetables, la acres fruit trees. 1 - 2 storey 6 room dwelling, 2 chicken houses, 1 barn, 1 incubator house, 2 brooder houses, 1 woodshed, 1 garage, 1 shack.

7001.

HISTORY OF ADMINISTRATION:

SOLD:

CLASSIFICATION:

This property was occupied by Hideaki HIROWATARI until 29th August, 1942, at which time a lease between Toshikuni HIROWATARI and Hideaki HIROWATARI and Harry Gee was drawn up leasing the property from the 1st September, 1942 to 1st November, 1943, Subject to the approval of the Government of the Dominion of Canada.

Consideration being a rent equal to the taxes and the cost of insurance of the buildings.

The Custodian did not consider that this was an equitable lease refusing to approve of same. Therefore the property remained vacant until it was leased by the Custodian on March 8th, 1943, to Annie Ernewin. Term - 112 months from 15th February, 1943, to 31st January, 1944. Consideration \$120.00 paid February 16th, 1943. Buildings included, space reserved for storing chattels.

Lease handed to The Director, The Veterans' Land Act, 6th August, 1943

To The Director, The Veterans' Land Act for \$1,650.00 as at 1st Approval of Advisory Committee - 1st June, 1943.

Page 2. File Nos. 7000 and 7001. Funds released to the credit of Hideaki HIROWATARI and Toshikuni HIROWATARI, as at 10th May, 1944, against which were charges for Registration Pees - \$3.00, Legal Fees - \$15.00, leaving a net credit of \$1,632.00 from said transaction. In view of the 1943 rents having been collected by the Custodian, a cheque for \$120.00, covering same, was paid November 17th, 1943, to The Director, The Veterans' Land Act. Certificate of Title No. 169950-E in the name of The Director, The Veterans! Land Act. The above summary is certified to be in accordance with information on file. March 27th, 1946. DACLJS

RESUSTRACTION NO. 24036

FILE NO. 6956

The following chattels were sold by public /

auguston at Boog, B.G. on Dec 5, 1945 - Jan. 25, 1946.

Cools Sundries Crassout same Coil brooder Norde cultivator Socies 3 large limitators 3 annil thousators Pressure tout

Total
(Auctioneer's Fee: \$3.21
Less Expenses:(Advertising: \$1.16
(Moring: \$5.15

\$ 9.52

10000

Net Proceeds Gredited:

622.58

Members of Custodian Staff Present. Mr. Moryson.

Extracted from Auctioneering List No. Henry 18.

Romarkas

# Farm Appraisal Report

Land Denvis	i W of	Lot 5, of 5	.w.+ o	C Sec.	21 . Tn	12. Man	File No	JL-218
				Containin	*************			.30 Aere
Santa Nam	. 2. A H.	HIROWATARI	þ	mt Offi	a Addra	- Haze	у. В.С	
Nouvest Rail 1	Point Han	ογ, B.G.						] ] miles
<b>的性能感染的特殊性的现在分词的现在分词</b>		inster, ale						
	作品的是自己的心理描写图像不是描述的图像的一个	Haney -						
Nearest School						D		
State how proj		fled: May						
Roads: Sta  Bas dir  Is this district  Coolegment on  Coolegment on	to whether proposed a good one?  Portunity Light  Nationality and one and its cond	to Road Ro	good; nills;	oad, the fair go go-ope rick ;	kind of ravel rativ rativ	read and in read. e market eat plan	ing,	
			UILDINGS	ON PAI		*****	Walter	
BUILDINGS	DIMENSIONS	MATERIAL						
	30 × 30 18 × 75 21 × 62 18 × 20 46 × 45 18 × 20 × 45 18 × 20 × 45 18 × 20	Prome Post Post Post Post Post Post Post Post	2	Shgl. Shke.	#0 15 12 15 15 15	Foundation Come n's Wood	Pair Poor Pair Poor #	** 800.00 200.00 ) 275.00 \ 50.00 75.00
a dwelling Describe repair	s needed to mak	arm without rep e buildings servi	ceable at	d give a	pproxim		(	1420.00 985.00
Describe the balls. rooms down	staire? A	Brick	ohimne Hor Condi	y finishe	ground d	lood.	-no a	

	* Collivated La			0/10-				
	BOTTING OF BITTA	(Control State)		<b>阿里拉拉斯尼亚人的第三人称</b>		AND OF COOP	PARAME PER ACRES	TOTAL
•68	Borol.	Clay loam	Ole	7 4	Small fr	uit & sod	90.00	688.5
	Area which can	a be cultivated	without co	ost othe	r than for brea	king.		
	LAVEL DUDIANDO,	(mai bya)					TO ACES	
	Area which can storm, draining		<b></b> [		rusa or	BECLANATION	· varie	
.65	10001 . 65 430	(lay lm. 18°-18"	Clay	Sarub	- bush -	75.00 to \$125.00	10.00	6.
							ACRE	
				le of f	arm (for me	ilidings to valu la erchard distri Total valu	icts enly) e of farm	985.
ivo is	condition of farm compled by on comparated of the comparated p at suitable type of le for small	agriculture for	trona a termi- farm bear	re th ing in a		aotual lan	l operat	lons
ilau uoh u-to	Cals Appears	to be mail	a wood o	of an	y conseque	nce, and thi	ls not s	erious.
ount o	roximate detail and full annual taxes of Taxing Authorities	and Maj			nicipal As	\$1500.00 750.00	42 Taxe	<b>-\$4</b> 0.9
	June 5th, 194 New Westminst	2.				is based on a p		

Note: (Use Form 43 (Sheet 2) in connection with this form.)

"D. DODDING"

Impector's Signature

# BC/30-P Page 5 BC/1551-B Farm Appraisal Report T. & H.

Remarks	This is a fair small holding and I to capable of a much greater production than there is of this year. Much of the land has gone to sod of quality. There is a considerable acreage in straw but these are in poor condition and range from new to old plants now past useful production.  The buildings are generally poor type structures and while they are serviceable, several cannot be considered assets to the property as the about served their useful period of life, and appear	indication poor berries, plantings e of of them
· Water and a few form	have been carried with a minimum of repairs.	
		79.50 PETER PROPERTY NO. 10.50 AND ADDRESS.
		****
White State of the		
		1 to
		ear stempton and too location of the
	(FOR ORCHARD LANDS ONLY)	
REMARKS	re general lie of land, fertility of soil, irrigation, drainage or dyking as	nd reclamation.
acide tale in her a per Process constraints for	<b>711</b>	n manifest project, with a book pay in my a word with a rook price of metalogy and
		इत्या के क्या विकास कर का का अवस्थित पत्र के कुछ के की ता का कुछ के पहरू कर कर का किए के किए किए किए किए किए क 
ANNUAL C	OST OF IRRIGATION, DYKING AND DRAINAGE.	
		College Colleg
ORCHARDS	Give number, age, variety and condition of condition and area of each kind of small for	
		Present Value
*********	Strawberries - very poor - 2.81 acs. Raspberries - " .80 "	e que a major de como del del parte del partition del red de l
	Sod, old fruit trees,	e solder se i com decido i corpo del desenvo de discolar de constante e
	& buildings = 4:04 7.65	
	Bush - arable if cleared65	en andre de la companya de la compa
************		
	About 50 fruit trees planted around buildings.	
	<b>*</b>	e de la composition della comp
***	<b>\$</b>	and the state of t
	Total 5.	

BC/30-P . BC/1551-B Page 4

# Diagram of Property Read — 22 Whit of Lat. S of SWIT of Sed - Devilings Sec 21. Tp. 12. Map - 1023. The H. Hirowatari, Sea Mayberries Sod. Sod. Signor new plants Signor new plants

2851 47

Following careful review of this appraisal report, it is my opinion that the present

# Extract from Lease.

Lease No. 317.

Files Nos. 7001 & 7000.

Lessor: The Secretary of State. (Hideoki & Toshikume HIROWATARI)

Lessee: Annie ERNEWIN.

Date: Sth March, 1943.

Terms 112 months from 15th February, 1943 to 31st January, 1944.

Consideration; \$120.00 paid February 16th, 1943. No Taxes.

# Property!

Land: The W.; of Lot 5 of S.W.; of Section 21, Tp.12, outlined red on Sketch 4815. C. of T. 148162 E. (2844-22nd Ave., Haney) Municipality of Maple Ridge.

Buildings: Included. Space reserved for storing chattels.

Chattels: Not included.

Lease handed S.S.B. 6/8/43.

1247

January 13th, 1943. File Nos. 7000,7001 MEMORANDUM SOLDIER SETTLEMENT OF CANADA TO: PROM: MR. ANDERSON Re: Hideaki and Toshikuni HIROWATARI Please be advised that the lease drawn between the subject Japanese and Harry Gee on August 29th is now cancelled and we wish to advise that Harry Gee is no longer interested in the property. WRA/EM

THE MERCHANTS! MARINE INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED of London, England Vancouver, B. C. January 21, 1943. Office of the Custodian, 7000 Japanese Evacuation Section, Royal Bank Building, Vancouver. Dear Sirs: Re: Merchants! Marine Insurance Policy 282016 --The Secretary of State, in His Capacity as Custodian. We recently wrote and forwarded to your office the above mentioned insurance policy, which covers on various Japanese properties in this Province. The Merchants' Marine Insurance Company has requested us to provide them with a serial number for each property, which we understand you assign to each property. If such serial numbers are available, we would appreciate receiving this information. Yours very truly, BLACK GAVIN & CO. LTD. "H. D. Gavin" HDG/BG

11th Pobruary, 1949. Door Stre-I om attaching beseto a copy of our letter to Black, Cowin & Courseny Limited of today's date. The contents will be selfexplanatory. This deletion of coverage under Sercionts incide follows to according to request under by presents to the units of the presents. Yours very touly, S.H. Giboon, Insurence Depart

FOUNDED 1871 EVACUATION SECTION E.L.MARSHALL MARAGER d FEB 18 1943 OF LONDON, ENGLAND HEAD OFFICE FOR CANADA, INSURANCE EXCHANGE, MONTREAL BLACK, GAVIN & CO., LTD. VANCOUVER, B.C. MEDICAL-DENTAL BUILDING 693 HORNBY STREET PACIFIC 9838 February 17, 1943 pull Your file 7000 Attention: Mr. S.M. Gibson 7001 The Custodian, Japanese Evacuation Section 506 Royal Bank Bldg. Vancouver. Dear Sira: In accordance with your instructions, we have pleasure in enclosing herewith Merchants' Marine policy 282079, covering \$1000.00 on dwelling, in the name of "The Secretary of State", etc. Trusting you will find this to be in order, we are, Yours very truly. BLACK GAVIN & CO. LT HDG/EG Enc.

Mr. Hideaki HIROWATARI Registration No. 13748 Tashme, B. C.

Dear Sir:

Kindly be advised that we have had Merchants' Marine Insurance Policy No. 282079 issued covering for \$1,000.00 on your dwelling situate on We of SW: Section 21, Township 12, Municipality of Maple Ridge, near Haney, B.C.

This replaces the insurance which was formerly carried by Mr. Harry Dee and which was cancelled on the cancellation of the lease.

Yours very truly,

S.M.Gibson Insurance Department

SMG:KT

# DEPARTMENT OR THE SECRETARY OF STATE OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE EVACUATION SECTION

JUN 28 1946

File No. 7000 & 7001

506 Royal Bank Building. Vancouver, B. C.

We Touristing HEROWAYARI, Runter Siding, B. C.

way 1

(Joint Owner: Hideaki HIROWATARI)

Dear Sir:

Re: Municipality of Maple Ridge - The west half of lot 5 of the south west quarter of Sec. 21, Township 12, Map 1023, as shown outlined red on sketch No. 4815, District of New Westminster, C. of E. 50788.

You have previously been advised that a sale of lands in rural districts was entered into between this Department and The Director, The Veterans' Land Act.

Due to the size of this transaction, the arrangements for same and the completion of the transfer have taken a considerable time. Negotations were started in the early part of 1943 and were based upon valuations made by qualified appraisers and on the basis of a sale effective as at January 1st of that year. This means that the 1943 revenues from the property were for the benefit of the purchasers, but that taxes, fire insurance and other operating charges were assumed by them.

The following is a statement showing the sale price and adjustments:

Sale price of above described property	1,650.00
Add:	
Unexpired insurance premium as at January 1st, 1943	
Tax arrears to December 31st, 1942 \$	
Registration fee 3,00	
Encumbrance Principal	
Interest	3.00
Net proceeds of sale	
	1,647.00

This amount has been placed to your credit and a statement of your account is endorsed hereon showing the present balance on our books. A small amount for legal fees in connection with the conveyance to the Veterans' land will be charged later.

Yours truly,

F. G. SHEARS.

Director.

# MENANTARIA KUNDAMBO) - PUB AMBUMABHE PARBOTT

BOBBINE.

E76T

00°479°T

1 ast

Land Registry Office -

Oct.28 Sale of Mail-box

2.00

AND THE REAL PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PA

**第三连给他是任务的**是否是

00.646,1 ... 00.1

Certificate of Encumbrance

Cr. re Sale of Property

TOOR

THE PART OF THE PARTY OF THE PA

CONTRACTOR AND A PART AND REPORTED AND ADDRESS.

DENTERS IN COLUMN TO THE STATE OF THE STATE

COPY for file No. 7000 Camp 5 C. Kapuskasing, Ont. June 5, 1946. W.E. Anderson Dear Sir: Receiving your letter of the June 1/46. As you know my fund of the property which is held at your office now was sold for \$1600.50, which I got the notice some time ago and still have the letter saying of the sold property. You want to know the proportion of my share which is exactly half  $(\frac{1}{2})$  which the property was sold for. I am figuring on leaving this camp around middle of this month so please send me my half  $(\frac{1}{2})$  of the fund right away please. Yours sincerely, "T. Hirowatari"

7001

# REGISTERED

Mr. Tochikuni HIROWATARI, Registration No. 07361, Camp 5 0, Kapuskasing, Onterio.

Dear Sire

We wish to acknowledge your letter of the 5th June, and we take this opportunity of giving you a brief summary of our administration of your affairs.

13th June, 1946.

When registering with this office, you declared that you and your brother, Rideaki, jointly owned property at Haney. This property at that time became vested in the Custodian. On the 29th august, 1942, you and your brother entered into an Agreement with Harry Goe, under which he was to rent the farm for the period of one year for only the consideration of the payment of taxes and insurance on the premises. No cash rentals therefore, accrued to your benefit at this office, as in accordance with the policy of liquidation decided upon by the Ganadian Government, your property was sold to the Director of Veterans' Land Act, as of the let January, 1943. Full details of the property sale were sent to you on the 25th June, 1944, from which you will have noted that the net proceeds were credited to the joint account of yourself and your brother here. Legal fees in the amount of \$15.00 in connection with the conveyance of your property, were later charged to your account.

It is noted that when registering with this office you stated that you had the Certificate of Title covering the property, in your possession. We do not appear to have received it from you as yet, and as the property is sold and the old Title cancelled at the Land Registry Office, we request that you send it here without further delay.

A rural route mail box was sold for the sum of \$2.00, through the Postal authorities, and as they informed us it was registered in your name and that of your brother, the sum was also credited to the joint account.

The only other assets declared by you and revealed on your file, were a number of War Savings Certificates and a Life Insurance policy. These were not brought under control by the Custodian.

Upon receipt of your letter regarding the distribution of the funds beld in the joint account, we have now divided the account equally between you and your brother, and the enclosed Custodian cheque in the amount of \$816.50, represents your share and your full credit at this office.

It would appear that we have accounted for all the property of every kind left by you in the Protected area which vested in the Custodian, and in

(6) estour value de la constant de l

endlosing a stasped addressed envelope for your convenience in replying.

erder that you may confirm this and acknowledge the cheque, we are

I come truly,

It is noted that when you registered with this office, the Title for the property was in your possession. We do not appear to have received this document, and therefore request that you send it to this office without delay as it has been cancelled at the Land Registry Office.

A rural route mail box, which we are informed was registered in the names of yourself and your brother, was sold through the Postal authorities for \$2.00. This amount was also credited to the Joint account.

The only other asset declared by you in the Protected Area was a Sun Life Insurance policy. This however, was not brought under control by the Gustodian.

He wrote to you asking that you state that proportion of the funds held in the joint account were yours, but received no reply from you. Your brother however, advises us that you are entitled to an equal part of these funds. Funds in the joint account have therefore, been divided equally between you both, and your personal account here has been credited with the between you both, and your personal account here has been credited with the sum of \$816.50. It is noted that you reside in a Department of Labour Housing sum of \$816.50. It is noted that you reside in a Department of Labour Housing centre, and these funds are therefore, available to you only upon the recommendation of that Department, while you reside there. If you relocate elsewhere however, not in a housing centre, these funds are available to you at your request.

guer. .tnemtraged neltartelaimbà and and al. Iours truly, enastope for your conventence in replying. and in order that you may confirm this we are enclosing a stanged addressed every kind left by you in the Protected are which vested in the Custodian It would appear that we have accounted for all the property of

Door Sire

We enclose herewith Custodian cheque in the amount of Sel6.50 which sum represents your share of the proceeds from sale of property jointly camed by yourself and your brother, Toshikani, details of which were sent to you in our letter of the 24th June, 1946.

Your brother reported when admonledging his share, that he believed the Title document to be in your possession. Please forward this document to this office as soon as possible as it has been cancelled at the Land Registry Office.

Kindly selmosledge receipt of the enclosed cheque in due

Yours truly.

W.E. Anderson, Office of the Custodian,

ALA Escle.2(cheque)

R. R. No. 1, Kamloops, B. C., February 22, 1947,

Canada Department of the Secretary of State Office of the Custodian. 506 Royal Bank Bldg., Hastings and Granville, Vancouver, B. C.

Dear Sir:

I have received your letter and cheque for the proceeds from sales of property owned by my brother and myself.

Find enclosed above mentioned cheque in the amount of \$816.50.

I do not desire to call this account as closed because I still have additional claims, over and above those reported by the Custodian, for our property.

Therefore I am returning this cheque to keep my account open.

Your Acknowledgement of receipt of this letter and cheque will be greatly appreciated.

Ro: Pile No. 7000 13748

HIROWATARI Adeole

EVACUATION SECTION Rec'd APR 1.1 1947 File No. 7000 R. R. NO. Kamloops, 8. C., April 8, 1947.

The Gustodian's Office Department of the Secretary of State of Canada, Vancouver, B. C.

Dear Sir;

Have you received the registered letter with the cheque enclosed in it which I sent to your office on 22nd. day of February of 1947?

If you haven't please advi se me so. I will have to take further action with the Post Office.

May I have this at your earliest possible date, I remain,

My File No. 7000. And Registered letter No. 2317.

Yours truly.

REAL PROPERTY: We of Lot 5 of Swe of Sec. 21, Tp. 12, Map 1023 comprising 8.30 acres having thereon 1 dwelling, 2 henhouses and 3 sheds.

	Assessment	S.S. B. Appraisal	V.L.A. Purchase	Amount Claimed
Land Improvements	\$750.00 1500.00	\$ 695.00 985.00		\$4025.00 3980.00
	\$2250.00	\$1680.00 Less nett	\$1650.00 sale price	8005.00 1647.00 (1650.00)
			Claim	\$6358.00 (6355.00)

Leased by owners from 1st Sept. 1942 to 1st November, 1943 for amount of taxes and insurance. Abandoned - See letter of 17th October, 1942. Leased to A. Ernewin, 8th March, 1943, for \$120.00 for 112 months.

Sold to Director of Veterans' Land Act as at 1st January, 1943 for \$1650.00.

PERSONAL PROPERTY left at 2844 - 22nd Road, Haney, B.C.

Claimed	Leased to	Auctioned Dec.5/45 & June 25/46 under File 6956
3 Incubators ) 2 brooder stoves) \$330.00 Eitchen range) 2 heaters ) Beds	I I I	\$4.00 12.00
Chairs ) 97.00 5 Bucking saws) 3 cords wood ) 2 tons hay		4.75
1000' lumber ) 92.00 Shovels, hoes,)		
Rakes, scythes) 9.00 Misc. equipment 25.00		4.75
Cultivator & scales 47.00		_6.00
\$600.00		\$31.50

No chattels were declared by either of the owners, however some tools and equipment were listed on lease given by them to H. Gee (as set out above) All saleable articles were sold at Auction Dec.5/45 and June 25/46, and proceeds credited to Uso HIROWATARI, the father of the above named, File 6956, as he claimed ownership of chattels left on the above named premises in JP Form of 30th April, 1942.

MIR-RA

9

# Know all Men by these Presents

Truck Driver

for divers good causes and considerations me thereunto moving,

HAVE nominated, constituted and appointed, and by these Presents DO NOMINATE, CONSTITUTE

and APPOINT

Bideaki Hirowateri of R.R.l

Kamloops aforesaid Shoe Repairer in the Province of

MY true and lawful Attorney , for me and in my name and on my behalf and for my sole and exclusive use and benefit, to demand, recover and receive from all and every or any person or persons, company or companies whomsoever all and every sum or sums of money, goods, chattels, effects and things whatsoever which now is or are, or which shall or may hereafter appear to be due, owing, payable or belonging to me whether for rent or arrears of rent or otherwise in respect of my real estate, or for the principal money and interest now or hereafter to become payable to me upon or in respect of any Agreement, Mortgage or other Security, or for the interest or dividends to accrue or become payable to me for or in respect of any shares, stock or interest which I may now or hereafter hold in any Joint Stock or Incorporated Company or Companies or for any moneys or securities for money which are now or hereafter may be due or owing or belonging to me upon any Bond, Note, Bill or Bills of Exchange, balance of Account Current, consignments, contract, decree, judgment, order or execution, or upon any other account.

ALSO to examine, state, settle, liquidate and adjust all or any account or accounts depending between myself and any person or persons, company or companies whomsoever. AND to purchase, sell, sign, draw, make, endorse, accept, discount, transfer, renew, negotiate and in every way deal with any Cheque or Cheques or orders for the payment of money, Bill or Bills of Exchange, or Note or Notes of Hand, promissory notes, deposit receipts, bonds, debentures, coupons, agreements of sale, or other security which shall be requisite. AND also in my name to draw upon any Bank or Banks, Individual or Individuals, for any sum or sums of money that is or are or may be to my credit or which I am or may be entitled to receive, and the same to deposit in any Bank or other place, and again at pleasure to draw from time to time as I could do. AND upon the recovery or receipt of all and every or any sum or sums of money, goods, chattels, effects or things due, owing, payable or belonging to me for me and in my name and as my act and deed to sign, execute and deliver such good and sufficient receipts, releases, discharges and acquittances, certificates, re-conveyances, surrenders, assignments, memorials, or other good and effectual discharges as may be requisite, and which receipt, releases and discharges shall exempt the persons paying such moneys, from all responsibility of seeing to the application thereof.

FILED BY R.J.McMaster

I certify that the foregoing words are a true copy of the original whereof they purport to be a copy.

Date: March 16th 1948

m sarby

then and there to sue, plead, answer, defend and reply in all matters and causes concerning the appear before all or any Judges, Magistrates or other Officers of the Courts of Law or Equity, and ments, and suits at law or in equity as my said Attorneys or Attorneys shall think fit. ALSO to tions, or to commence, institute, sue and prosecute to judgment and execution such actions, ejectto make such claims and demands, arrests, seizures, levies, attachments, distraints and sequestrapremises, him, them or any of them thereunto to compel, and for that purpose for me and in my name panies to make and render just, true and full account, payment, delivery and satisfaction in the AND in case of neglect, refusal or delay on the part of any person or persons, company or com-

authorities vested in me by any mortgage or mortgages, contract or agreement now or hereafter AND ALSO to exercise and execute all Powers of Sale or Foreclosure, and all other powers and

belonging to me as Mortgagee.

same as to my said Attorney or Attorneys shall appear most expedient. payment of the same either with or without taking security, and otherwise to act in respect of the of the whole of any debt or sum of money payable to me, or to grant an extension of time for the neys shall see fit. AND to compound, compromise and accept part in satisfaction for the payment differences and disputes to arbitration or umpirage in such manner as my said Attorney or Attormatters atoresaid, or any other matters that may arise in connection therewith, to submit any such AND ALSO in case of any difference or dispute with any person or persons concerning any of the

me, and execute and deliver deeds, mortgages, agreements, leases, assignments, surrenders, and all with real estate, lands and premises and any interest therein now owned by me or hereafter acquired by To purchase, rent, sell, exchange, mortgage, lease, surrender, quit claim, au

power and discretion as I might do if personally present. same, and to displace or remove such agents or servants, and appoint others, using therein the same to time to appoint any agent or agents, servant or servants, to assist him or them in managing the ever, and wheresoever situated, now owned by me or hereafter acquired by or for me and from time let, sell, manage and improve my real estate, lands, messuages, tenements, and hereditaments, whatso-AND ALSO for me and in my name, or otherwise on my behalf, to take possession of and to lease.

for whatever time and upon whatever security, real and personal, either comprehending the purchased for the whole or any part of the purchase money thereof; AND to permit the same to remain unpaid make over the same respectively to the purchaser or purchasers thereof; with power to give credit seem reasonable and expedient; AND to grant, remise, release, convey confirm, assign, transfer, and or prices, and by public auction or private sale or contract as to my said Attorney or Attorneys shall and other securities for money as hereinbefore mentioned, either together or in parcels, for such price now owned by me or heresiter acquired by or for me, and also such shares, stocks, bonds, mortgages, AND ALSO to sell and absolutely dispose of or exchange said real estate, lands and hereditaments,

notes, bonds or other securities as it may be necessary and proper to use therewith, and collateral powers of sale on default, with such other powers and provisions as he may think proper, as also such execute and acknowledge mortgage or mortgages, containing the usual statutory covenants and upon the security of any of my property, whether real or personal, and for such purposes to give and AND ALSO to borrow such sums of money for or in relation to any of the purposes or objects herein, property or not, as my said Attorney or Attorneys shall think safe and proper.

upon such terms and conditions as my said Attorney may see fit. see fit, to invest such moneys in the purchase in my name of any property, either real or personal time to alter or vary such investments and assign or transfer the same, and, should my said Attorney fit, and upon such terms and conditions as my said Attorney may deem advisable, and from time to interest therein, or upon such other securities, either real or personal, as my said Attorney may see in my said Attorney's hands, or hereafter to come into his hands, upon mortgage of real estate or AND from time to time, as my said Attorney my see fit, to lend or invest any moneys of mine now

that of my said Attorney or Attorneys, shall exempt the person or persons paying such sum or sums the powers herein contained which receipts, releases, or discharges, whether given in my name or in for all or any of the sum or sums of money which shall come into his or their hands by virtue of shall see fit, for all or any of the purposes aforesaid; AMD to sign and give receipts and discharges of business of what nature or kind soever as shall be required, and as my said Attorney or Attorneys action, and other property in possession or action, and to make, do, and transact all and every kind soever kind and nature, and generally to deal in and with goods, wares and merchandise, choses in ments, mortgages, releases, and satisfactions of mortgage and other instruments in writing, of whatacknowledge all such assurances, deeds, quit claim deeds, covenants, indentures, agreements, assign-AND FURTHER, for me and in my name and as my act and deed to sign, seal, execute, deliver, and

effects, real and personal, now or hereafter acquired, as fully and effectually, in all respects, as I could satisfaction of his demand, or any part thereof; AVD generally to act in relation to my estate and arrangements with every or any person to whom I am or shall be indebted touching the payment or AND ALSO for me and in my name, or otherwise, or on my behalf, to enter into any agreement or

of money from all responsibility of seeing to the application thereof.

do if personally present.

and such substitute or substitutes at pleasure to remove and others to appoint, I hereby agreeing and covenanting for my heirs, executors, and administrators, to allow, ratify, and confirm whatsoever my said Attorney or Attorneys or his or their substitute or substitutes shall do or cause to be done in the premises by virtue of these Presents, including in such confirmation whatsoever shall be done between the time of my decease or of the revocation of these Presents, and the time of such decease or revocation becoming known to said Attorney, or such substitute or substitutes.

AS WITNESS my hand and seal this Fifteenth day of Bovenber in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and forty seven

# Signed, Sealed and Delibered in the presence of

Signature of Witness The Brennand

Address Bankoops B. C.

Occupation .... Botary Public

"T. Hirowatari"

CANADA,
PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA,
TO WIT:

I, Hideaki Hirowatari of Kamloops , in the Province of British Columbiashoe Repairer , do solemnly declare that:--

1. I am the Attorney appointed by the foregoing Power of Attorney.

2. At the time of such appointment, namely, on the\* 15th day of November , I was of the full age of twenty-one years.

AND I make this solemn Declaration, conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath and by virtue of the "Canada Evidence Act."

DECLARED before me at Kamloops
in the Province of British Columbia, thil 5th

November

"H. Hirowatari

"We Brennan"

A Notary Public in and for the Province of British Columbia.

\*(Fill in date of Power of Attorney here)

#### subscribed thereto as part V , that he knows the thereof, and whose name mentioned in the annexed Instrument as before me and acknowledged to me that st en , who is) personally known to me, appeared -no application and ref barron, transfer and gibrinb rate (when Toshikuni Hirowateri , in the Province of British Columbia, the City of Kamloops I HEREBY CERTIFY that, on the fifteenth day of November , 1947 .

FOR MAKER (INCLUDING MARRIED WOMEN)

contents thereof, and that he executed the same voluntarily, and

British Columbia, this 15th day of November to sonivery out mi at City of Kamloops IN TESTIMONY whereof I have hereunto set my Hand and Seal of Office,

"mannera mw" in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and torty- Seven

A Votary Public in and for the Province of British Columbia

greet suc-ynows to age flut sets to

NOTE.—Where the person naking the acknowledgment is personally known to the othory taking the same, strike out the words in brackets.

ner of Attorne R.J.McMaster **Hirowatari** Hirowatari ED

### FOR WITNESS

PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA |

thereto, for the purposes named therein.

in the Province of British Columbia,

I. I was personally present and did see the within Instrument duly signed and executed by

- of the full age of twenty-one years. 3. I know the said part 2. The said Instrument was executed at
- 4. I am the subscribing witness to the said Instrument and am of the full age of sixteen years.

in the Province of British Columbia, this

A Notary Public in and for the Province of Britlah Columbia. A Commissioner for taking affidewite within Britlah Columbia.

THE THOUSE URE DATE THE ZE THEY SE AUGUSTS. AND THOSE PROPERTY OF THE PERSON OF TAXABLE VALUE BETTER ! THE REPORT OF THE PARTY OF THE OF THE PURSE PART AND B THE ROLL OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY. OF THE SECOND PART THEREAS She Manual A. of Johnston and the his property to me his his construction of the construction. dos royal gane survitades radioantos le al companio AND UNDERSON USE LEGISLE DES RECORD TO FEEL the fore course by the tensors from the law of supecation, the law, to the the day of township, Asia, 1948, with the raint of sensial subject to the opposit of the Coverament of the District of Canada, NOV PERROQUES OFFICE ACRESCIONAL PROPERTY AS POLLOYS: The Louisies doth dentes unto the Louisie Att. AND SURGERIAR CHARL CONTROL PRIVATE OF TEXAST OF LAND COM positions of the legisles and belong in the minimal by of Reple Hidgo, and more particularly described as the west Car ball of subdivision 77 ve (5) or the south feet one quarter of section regal-one (2) ; formally feeter (19). described as go. 2821 on the Tax 2011 of the Buntatpality of Maple Bidge in the year of 1948, from the Lat day of Deptember, A.D. 1949, to the lat day of Movember, A.D.

1943, with the wight of renownl subject to the approval
of the Government of the Deminion of Ganada, Trisping
THEORY during the said term a rent equal to the
terms and the cent of incurence of the buildings:

That the Lessee coverants with the Lessee

- (a) To pay rant and to incure in the hime of the Gustodian:
- (b) And to repair;
- (c) And to keep up the fences;
- (4) And the Custodian may enter and view state
  Of repair;
- (e) And that the Lesses will repair according to notice;
- (f) And will not essign without leave of the Custodism;
- (g) And will not sublet:
- (b) And that he will leave the premises in good repairs
- (1) Provise for re-entry by the Lessors or the Custodian an non-payment of rent or non-performance of covenants;
- (i) The Leasure covenant with the Leasur for quiet enjoyment subject to the approval of the Cautodian.

Parties bereto that the Losses shall have the use of the farming tools assording to the inventory attached history and that he will store the household effects left in the residence in one room, and look after the same to the best of his ability.

The Lennes covenents to cultivate the said form in a good and husbandlike manner and that he will see and plant the said tarm with much arops as he shell see ALE: Should the Leasor return and demand possession of the past turn at a time when the samely evope have not been her wested; the Lesses shall be envioled to pessention of the said farm until the said crops have been removed: any dispute in connection with this clause shall be settled by the Coutoffan she shall be the Finel authority This agreement shell be blidling upon not only the parties berete but their and each of their heirs, exccutores status atratores successors and assigns. IN TITUES THERROP the parties hereto have negrounts out that, punts and souls, the day and year frient above written. SIGNED, SKALED AND DELIVERED in the presence of Louis Show Z. X Director 1 年 ( F \* 1 ) 本 ( ) 本 ( ) 9 acres Stravberries 1 acre Respecties 100 fruit trees Call three ton Bronder stoves 5 Pt. Grose-cut sev Shovels acres (napa) or cabbage Chicken-houses Garage 1 Packing-house
2 Brooder-houses
1 Incubator-house
1 Tood-ched
2 Square Shovels
2 Velges 2 Sledge hammers

# Know all Men by these Presents

Toshikuni HIROWATARI of R.R. 1 Thut 3

Kamloops. Province of British Columbia

Truck Driver

for divers good causes and considerations me thereunto moving, HAVE nominated, constituted and appointed, and by these Presents DO NOMINATE, CONSTITUTE

> Hideaki Hirowatari of R.R. 1 Kamloops aforesaid Shoe Repairer

and APPOINT

in the Province of

MY true and lawful Attorney , for me and in my name and on my behalf and for my sole and exclusive use and benefit, to demand, recover and receive from all and every or any person or persons, company or companies whomsoever all and every sum or sums of money, goods, chattels, effects and things whatsoever which now is or are, or which shall or may hereafter appear to be due, owing, payable or belonging to me whether for rent or arrears of rent or otherwise in respect of my real estate, or for the principal money and interest now or hereafter to become payable to me upon or in respect of any Agreement, Mortgage or other Security, or for the interest or dividends to accrue or become payable to me for or in respect of any shares, stock or interest which I may now or hereafter hold in any Joint Stock or Incorporated Company or Companies or for any moneys or securities for money which are now or hereafter may be due or owing or belonging to me upon any Bond, Note, Bill or Bills of Exchange, balance of Account Current, consignments, contract, decree, judgment, order or execution, or upon any other account.

ALSO to examine, state, settle, liquidate and adjust all or any account or accounts depending between myself and any person or persons, company or companies whomsoever. AND to purchase, sell, sign, draw, make, endorse, accept, discount, transfer, renew, negotiate and in every way deal with any Cheque or Cheques or orders for the payment of money, Bill or Bills of Exchange, or Note or Notes of Hand, promissory notes, deposit receipts, bonds, debentures, coupons, agreements of sale, or other security which shall be requisite. AND also in my name to draw upon any Bank or Banks, Individual or Individuals, for any sum or sums of money that is or are or may be to my credit or which I am or may be entitled to receive, and the same to deposit in any Bank or other place, and again at pleasure to draw from time to time as I could do. AND upon the recovery or receipt of all and every or any sum or sums of money, goods, chattels, effects or things due, owing, payable or belonging to me for me and in my name and as my act and deed to sign, execute and deliver such good and sufficient receipts, releases, discharges and acquittances, certificates, re-conveyances, surrenders, assignments, memorials, or other good and effectual discharges as may be requisite, and which receipt, releases and discharges shall exempt the persons paying such moneys, from all responsibility of seeing to the application thereof.

> EXHIBIT No. 11 Feb 1948 FILED BY R. J. McMaster.

I certify that the foregoing words are a true copy of the original whereof they purport to be a copy. DATE: March 16th 1948

AND in case of neglect, refusal or delay on the part of any person or persons, company or companies to make and render just, true and full account, payment, delivery and satisfaction in the premises, him, them or any of them thereunto to compel, and for that purpose for me and in my name to make such claims and demands, arrests, seizures, levies, attachments, distraints and sequestrations, or to commence, institute, sue and prosecute to judgment and execution such actions, ejectments, and suits at law or in equity as my said Attorney or Attorneys shall think fit. ALSO to appear before all or any Judges, Magistrates or other Officers of the Courts of Law or Equity, and then and there to sue, plead, answer, defend and reply in all matters and causes concerning the premises.

AND ALSO to exercise and execute all Powers of Sale or Foreclosure, and all other powers and authorities vested in me by any mortgage or mortgages, contract or agreement now or hereafter belonging to me as Mortgagee.

AND ALSO in case of any difference or dispute with any person or persons concerning any of the matters aforesaid, or any other matters that may arise in connection therewith, to submit any such differences and disputes to arbitration or umpirage in such manner as my said Attorney or Attorney and differences and disputes to arbitration or umpirage in such manner as my said Attorney or Attorney payment of the whole of any debt or sum of money payable to me, or to grant an extension of time for the payment of the same either with or without taking security, and otherwise to act in respect of the same as to my said Attorney or Attorneys shall appear most expedient.

To purchase, rent, sell, exchange, mortgage, lease, surrender, quit claim, and in every way deal with real estate, lands and premises and any interest therein now owned by me or hereafter acquired by me, and execute and deliver deeds, mortgages, agreements, leases, assignments, surrenders, and all

AND ALSO for me and in my name, or otherwise on my behalf, to take possession of and to lesse, let, sell, manage and improve my real estate, lands, messuages, tenements, and hereditaments, whatsoever, and wheresoever situated, now owned by me or hereafter acquired by or for me and from time to time to appoint any agent or agents, servant or servants, to assist him or them in managing the same, and to displace or remove such agents or servants, and appoint others, using therein the same power and discretion as I might do it personally present.

AND ALSO to sell and absolutely dispose of or exchange said real estate, lands and hereditaments, now owned by me or hereafter acquired by or for me, and slao such shares, stocks, bonds, mortgages, and other securities for money as hereinbefore mentioned, either together or in parcels, for such price or prices, and by public auction or private sale or contract as to my said Attorney or Attorneys shall make over the same respectively to the purchaser or purchasers convey confirm, assign, transfer, and for the whole or any part of the purchaser money thereof; MID to permit the same to remain unpaid for whatever time and upon whatever security, real and personal, either comprehending the purchased property or not, as my said Attorney or Attorneys shall think safe and proper.

AND ALSO to borrow such sums of money for or in relation to any of the purposes or objects herein, upon the security of any of my property, whether real or personal, and for such purposes to give and execute and acknowledge mortgages or mortgages, containing the usual statutory covenants and powers of sale on default, with such other powers and provisions as he may think proper, as also such notes, bonds or other securities as it may be necessary and proper to use therewith, and collateral

AND from time to time, as my said Attorney my see fit, to lend or invest any moneys of mine now in my said Attorney's hands, or hereafter to come into his hands, upon mortgage of real estate or interest therein, or upon such other securities, either real or personal, as my said Attorney may see fit, and upon such terms and conditions as my said Attorney may deem advisable, and from time to time to alter or vary such investments and assign or transfer the same, and, should my said Attorney see fit, to invest such moneys in the purchase in my name of any property, either real or personal upon such terms and conditions as my said Attorney may see fit.

AND FURTHER, for me and in my name and as my act and deed to sign, seal, execute, deliver, and acknowledge all such assurances, deeds, quit claim deeds, covenants, indentures, agreements, assignments, mortgages, releases, and satisfactions of mortgage and other instruments in writing, of whatsoever kind and nature, and generally to deal in and with goods, wares and merchandise, chooses in action, and other property in possession or action, and to make, do, and transact all and every kind of business of what nature or kind soever as shall be required, and as my said Attorney or Attorneys of business of what nature or kind soever as shall be required, and as my said Attorney or Attorneys the purposes aforesaid; AND to sign and give receipts and discharges the sum or sum of any said Attorney or Attorneys, shall exempt the person or persons paying such sum or sums of money from all responsibility of seeing to the application thereof.

AND ALSO for me and in my name, or otherwise, or on my behalf, to enter into any sgreement or arrangements with every or any person to whom I am or shall be indebted touching the payment or astisfaction of his demand, or any part thereof; AND generally to act in relation to my estate and effects, or his demand, or any part thereof; as fully and effectually, in all respects, as I could effects, real and personal, now or hereafter acquired, as fully and effectually, in all respects, as I could do it presents.

do if personally present.

AND HEREBY GRANT FULL POWER to my said Attorney or Attorneys to substitute and appoint one or more Attorney or Attorneys under him or them, with the same or more limited powers, and such substitute or substitutes at pleasure to remove and others to appoint, I hereby agreeing and covenanting for my heirs, executors, and administrators, to allow, ratify, and confirm whatsoever my said Attorney or Attorneys or his or their substitute or substitutes shall do or cause to be done in the premises by virtue of these Presents, including in such confirmation whatsoever shall be done between the time of my decease or of the revocation of these Presents, and the time of such decease or revocation becoming known to said Attorney, or such substitute or substitutes.

day of November Fifteenth AS WITNESS my hand and seal this in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and forty- seven

## Signed, Sealed and Belibered IN THE PRESENCE OF

Signature of Witness. "Wm. Brennan" Kamloops, B. C. Address. Notary Public

"T. Hirowatari"

CANADA, PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA, TO WIT:

Occupation...

Kamloops of Hideaki Hirovatari , do solemnly declare that:-

Province of British Columbia, Shoe Repairer

1. I am the Attorney appointed by the foregoing Power of Attorney.

day of November 2. At the time of such appointment, namely, on the\* 15th

19 47, I was of the full age of twenty-one years.

AND I make this solemn Declaration, conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath and by virtue of the "Canada Evidence Act."

DECLARED before me at Kamloops in the Province of British Columbia, this 15th November day of

"H. Hirowatari"

"Wm. Brennan"

A Notary Public in and for the Province of British Columbia. A Commissioner for taking affidavita within British Columbia.

\*(Fill in date of Power of Attorney here)

#### IN TESTIMONY whereof I have bereunto set my Hand and Seal of Office, of the full age of twenty-one years. contents thereof, and that he executed the same voluntarily, and aword ad tedt , subscribed thereto as part thereof, and whose name 1.8 the maker mentioned in the annexed Instrument as the person at ed before me and acknowledged to me that , who is) personally known to me, appeared an-onates till 16 brong-med and visinobi andre) Toshikuni Hirowateri , in the Province of British Columbia, the City of Kemloops fifteenth day of November , 194 7, at I HEREBY CERTIFY that, on the FOR MAKER (INCLUDING MARRIED WOMEN)

A Notary Public in and for the Province of British Columbia. A Commissioner for taking affidavits within British Columbia. "Mm. Brennan"

in the year of our Lord one thousand mine hundred and forty-

British Columbia, this 15th day of Movember

# ner of Attorne

at City of Kamloops

FOR WITNESS

:nW oT PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMNA |

, in the Province of British Columbia

T. Hirowatar

in the Province of

Nov.

of the full age of twenty-one years.

thereto, for the purposes named therein. the part I. I was personally present and did see the within Instrument duly signed and executed by

2. The said Instrument was executed at

, and that 3. I know the said part

4. I am the subscribing witness to the said Instrument and am of the full age of sixteen years.

in the Province of British Columbia, this

A Notary Public in and for the Province of British Columbia. A Commissioner for taking affidewite within British Columbia.

Elien en en

# DE PER MARIE OF THE THROUGHTON ASSESSMENT ON

MANAGEMENT PROPERTY OF THE VOICE WEIGHT OF

BEFORE

(exc. honorphere etc. susuring her, hand, control tours)

10

Raideope, 2.6., February 11th, 1918.

THE THE PARTY OF THE OLDER OF

Excurrences AP Returne.

20 APPENDAMONOS

J.W. O. HUNGER, Bug.,

Appearing for the Rominston Government.

R.J. Lemonto, Rocks

opposite for the

A. BARRON, Rages

Secretary.

ALTER OF THE PARTY PARTY.

Office of Anterpretion

MAP. HORROUTH, Rug.,

Official Reporter.

un, Molianung I would like to call Core No. 21 on the line, my lord, Eddarki Kirowateri. This will becase Ic. 49. my Lord, I would like to draw your Lordnip's attention to the statement of claim where it refers to the ownership of the real entate. It states the former of moshelf joint conor, Toubilant Bismediant's Reserved Asterney attrached . 1 who ther or not that cover of a thorney was filed with the claim. I don't know -- I have a copy of it in any event -- but it was the claiment's intention to make the claim on behalf of himself and his coowner who in highrother. the countries of the power of the torney be entitled ont to possit you to do ite HR. MCHARTERS Too, my lord. I wendered whether it would be necessary to add the other name having repard to the fact there may be a recommendation made and moneys to be paid. rut comunactuare. It probably would be wise to add the other neme, Tochilomi. You have no objection, I take 4.5 to Reside Me Hurrie No. my Lords THE COUNTESTONERS I think you better like the power of atterney frot on I have emetaling before no to ensu they Enthants in suchtage and to speak For the motions. II. HEIRENEDE AT CHE COME MINE COME I CIT CENTED WITH the claim, my lord, and I will file the power of attorney, I would mit to reduce the claim on the edition of the land to \$2000,000.

ir. Transcribert.
ir. Oblice.

THE CONSTRUCTION IS IN NOT \$1,025,00.

THE MAINTEN THAT IS NOTHER BY LONG.

HIREAT PROVINCES, the distant herein, tiding

DEPROT EXAMINATED IN ME. MONAGEME

- 4 Timen, is the top significan on that stain fam.

  7007 Signature? At Tes.
- q And to you recognize the eignature below it?
- 10 A Ton, thin to my brother's eigneture,
  - Q Did you both eveny this declars that
  - A Top, the to right.
  - A 2 produce to you a document, Can you recognise
    the objecture on their agreement?
  - A Tearmet Lawy trother's algorithms.
  - in materials by lord, this is a general power of attacks from Constitut Riverstark to Rivertal.

    Throughout, It appears to be duty executed and the account of a secontion duly system.

(POWER OF ATTORNEY MARKED KINESET MO. 1)

an In. makeyon, by Setend select no to File the Soldiers.

Settlement Farm Appealed Report, w lord on

Junioti 2.

(PART APPRAISAL REPORT MARKED REHELET NO. 2).

- q Vitness, Iproduce type a statement with regard to real entate. Bid you havenet no to draw that statement on your behalf?
- A . The, are, that is right.
- Q Rould you be good enough to sign 14, pleasest
- A Tee.
- 30 Q Are the statements contained therein true to the

L Hambert L Giler.

best of your knowledge and recallection?

A Thur to eighte

(STATISHED HARRIS BO. 3).

- C. Different this limb of yours are structed about one and and embedded attached about the structed about to make a structed about to make a structed about the struc
- The property of the arrest in the property and a distributed with a special data and a second standard standard with a special data and a second standard stand

inpotentiable that the information that fathers on the structures and shows that done southway by the structures are shown that done southway by the structures are a present normality that such are not been all brothers and then then then the southway that statement that is had no special brothers of the value that statement that the best at materials that ready, which much special brothers. They are, and most of the information that he had shown the southway the himself brothers, in himself belong at advance that the the property was trans-

this manufact touch the special sequences

this manufact the special sequences

this manufact the special sequences

this manufact the special sequences

tenumence policy in, but I think perhaps it is worth montioning there was an incurence policy.

- The communication was a large is no need to put it its.

  That is the total incurance?
- in more than total increases in the \$2500.00 and it works (1500.00 on the dwelling, \$300.00 on one of the buildings, and \$500.00 on the poultry boxes. Poulogo we crimed would like to file his olders managed. I will file it on behalf of my leavest release as the most exhibit, the personal property smallysis.

# (ANALYSIS MARKED EXHIBIT RO. 4).

- q for, vitaces, did you instruct no to proper for you a statement with regard to your personal chattels?
- A Too, Tal.
- A Tenth you be good enough to sign it? Are the statements therein true, to the best of your knowledge and recollection?

  As That is rights
- in. nembers I file that as the next exhibit, my lord.
  (SPATHURS MARKO EXHIBIT D. 5).
- m, nellenn: They your Lordship's attention to the explanation which shows in the Description of Storage of Souds\* (minding).
- THE COURSESCOURS I SUPPOSE FROM the Chatellan's point
  of view you should have something from the father
  to that officet, should you not?
- on naviously it would be prepared, my lord, to file a statement. The father is live and in rather authors.
- 30 THE COMMERCHARY A vilitor otatement from the father

while to marie that for Covernment paymones.

- ML MINERS I think comy lord, or a bill of sale.
- THE CONTRACTOR DON'T NAME IN THE ACTIONS FOR DAME.

  I should think a latter ought to be adequate.
- Mr. HUZER: I would think that would be sufficient.
- The Mathematical Many the claiment but shows on that etatement contains the temperature of the direct of the following the following the following on his file which states that a
- 10 M. Markey, Parkeys you had botter make 1t a 11ttle clausey. The Mallactors
  - The control of the prediction of the latter and the pro
    control of the control
- 10 ML Minimum That may be in one of our inter-department

  from, its. Medianter, algorith in according in the

  Gueta disc's attion. I don't know particularly that

  it is twideness one way or mother if that is that

  you are referring to (producing).
  - un. Markerent Year, my lare, I would ask to file this
    document for what it is much. This to produce from
    the Omitodism's tile. It is apparently a summary
    while report to this case signed by Daka Gramer. It
    take it you will sout be was an applease of the
    Oxidedism.

D. Higher Chartenger and the Lot of their the or a works and the second second second second second second CHE CHEST CHEST OF THE III. HERRIE AND Short Opinions Lay Columnia herrory con the large annies soils professed in particular an economistic that its mostly on expension of opinion. Suite of the three obtains the group and the state of the Clayers bear COLUMN CONTRACTOR DE CONTRACTO this one? THE REPORT OF THE PARTY OF THE reduced the late manual to contribe the formers, but it at a little contriber. to do so, the best to Tonourous Banks more t think there is mother to see that botter explains AS SHOULD BY LOSE COLD CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE THE REPORT OF STREET, ay extended on the franchists that the first find a find the a particular two I the High to tendenty by arry to me that arriving is a thought the too me too. ter series control les les Europeans con ce litte et ben thick may be needed to the Country on in the impulsy. they are to the control of the third of the control of but on the other hard in they sen't be extraned, eres though they my be consumously to the Cretotion or to the execute or to try other persons provening encode that though such matters and the property are the beauty to

to the attention of the Countablene

- THE COURTERTORIES THE SA A MASSAR OF PORCH COURT WAS
- Me Remarks That is correct, w lord,
- The residue to auto in residue to its out to the the the Controller desires to auto in regard to its its out to the its out to its in the its out to its in the its out to its in the its out to its in the interior to its its out its its out to its its out its its out to its its out its its out to its out to its its out to its its out its its out to its its out to its its out to its
- The Horam's Declaration of the to point out that in
  the Chatchian's office—there is what it knows as
  a bear property annexy and personal property
  themselves a district annexy. These have been
  drain loss before this Camelad on the contemplated
  and protect as antice of record of that happened
  for the fills. They may be not be facial.

  The accurate, but we are willing to make the files
  typicals to be claiming.
- THE COMMISSIONERS Woll let us not deal with generalities.

  20 De you apply your community to the case has
  - No. Minutes To the one with the green barder, yes, my lords. This is one of them real property exemptions.
  - THE CONTROL OF THE STATE OVER EXCENT. That we have

    to you place upon it, it. Mollector? That is your

    purpose in submitting it?
  - The land term of the 15 to a statement purporting to be not under by an adultated exployer of the Contestants.

    \*\*Contest was containly has a greater knowledge of

E. Alverticelle E. Chief.

the mixture that to have,

- can compressionally that are you makespring to pertinately a make in the cities.

  That is it you are nothing to prove by the cities.
- Committee of the property and the arresponding to the continue of the third continue of the continue o
- THE CONTRIBUTION AND CONTRIBUTION OF CONTRIBUTION OF CONTRIBUTION
- me numbered at beant 40 moston laws up.
- THE CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE CONTROL OF THE C
- The proper transfer of the property of the pro
- ge, nonemar walk or lock-

was communicated the at a time, places, its Editectors

in the point to obtain the one than he should object to the print of the print to t

A. Erroretort, In Sulet.

and the tensette of fact are viving.

- The following the black control of the first parameters of the following the black control of the first parameters.

  It has near that you are initiative to the following the first control of the following the first characters are removed at the deposition of the deposition of the first characters are the removed at the grant control of the deposition of the deposition of the deposition, and the removed at the grant control of the deposition of the deposition
- in, nellanger Tee, my lord.

10

- THE COMMUNICATION WAY NOT GOT the statement from the
- in. included by look, the claimant has no personal improved of the matter,
- In any of a love them for the love the local terms of the control of the control
- THE COURTESTSHEET Let be see that,
- un, named unit of the choice o
- continuents that it a plug to receive their accounts from the continuents for that there are worth, its illustrate matter that the district accounts to a other oridonal that the district accounts and the first account to a second accounts.
- in the nembers of tool, I would like to get this clear

11

le Hiromatarie La Chiefe

and if I has brough I have be consecutively its the my
managementalizing of the value of evidences that a
present account introduces a standard of their out
as evidence supporting standards which they now
make, long it by heater wants to use an interdepartment accountantian between the functions
and the groupe with thick he is deciding. I think
I am intitled to object indicating all most be

- then the next atoms or those documents at the property than, and I have been than that I will receive than for any value as they have all give the Omitodian or the documents at the Omitodian or the documents at approximate to retain any approximate to retain any approximate to retain any of documents at approximate to retain any approximate to do not think there to do not think there to do not think there are no do not think there are not made in the requirement on the subjects documents are not approximated any approximate for the notation of these documents.
- the transfer to the state those these deciments, my taken, as the many actions, 1916, and and 3.4. Grands at a copy of a factor education to themse too, detail Outer government to the state of the state and a copy of a measurement of states and a copy of a measurement of states at a copy of a measurement of states and states and purposed to the soldier.

  Soldier and a state and purposed to the soldier.

(nocuments marked exercise no. 6).

q there produce to you, witness, a document. In that
your algorithm on that document?

in the contract of the purpose of the last of the contract of at a lease detect the grant tay of Aurelia 1912. THE REPORT OF THE PARTY OF THE Clouse 3 of it provides that the leases that! have AND THE SECOND COME AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY OF THE P extended and that he will store the Louisibile orfests lost in the regidence in one reco, and LOOK ETHER THE COME THE SERVICE DESCRIPTION OF THE CONTRACT OF CHARLES OF THE SECOND STATE OF THE SECOND STAT expension the president countries at the beauty version and the Distriction and a state of the same consequence and the same AND COMPANY OF THE PARTY OF THE COURSE HE HOLLSVERY DISTRICTED SET THE COLUMN TO VALUE STATE OF AND STREET, LONG STREET, STREE (EDAGE HARRED EXHIBITE IN. 7). DOWN THE POST OF THE POST OF THE PARTY OF TH provided property that the state of the state of water were prochine con your are the you obtain the England of the VASS August we have facilities your relief for themen the mind for heaver that my purchased to 1925, and so too! There is a you got the force witten about t A Tip I got them from ay father. D. LEMSTER Tour Privates Br. Bunter. in minima it that he constructs by Lord that the real common ten call for in the anchor venue. The second control of which was could van cold for the cold maked value.

Ton, that in

egg at the lease.

Divoratorila de-Trans

one again that the use of a large number of chetical as shows in the lease was greated to the lease, but at the end of that lease when the transmission that there were the transmission took inventory that there districts about the lease weren't there.

- ran Compositions from to the dec Lease you are specking of next
- In the second terminal thin the second terminal that in the second terminal that is a second terminal that the second terminal te
- and the surround to the entire about form of lords. They are have sumpleted a felt from the first they are increased.

  Inch the increase, that is the two determine deciments.

  And enther the deciment personnel property. However, the entire are things which are shown in notice a contain mention of things which are shown in notice I of the analysis.

  In solution 2 we the innovator by local at the top.

  It many an introducer of that was found than the distance of things and introducer of the training and the solutions. The solution that over from the, the tenants.

to in numeric Of those things a certain amount of femilia

T. Mornaturi. Grand-Brens. Lant was take f

Continued and place there are included to be dispersed to a section.

In a section of the territory and the apparents.

In a section the territory, but this apparents.

In a section of the territory and the apparents.

In a section of the territory and the apparents.

In a section of the territory and the section of the apparents.

- THE CONTROL OF I do not see that. I see five buckles
- to in morning thouldn't that be one flye foot bucking
  - M. Bedestuit. That he the ver it wow en view.
  - une number I just wrote that ine I should have put a
  - the second column shows one five fact bucking days
  - and a surprise the the claim is shown as three bucking and a surprise that the state of the surprise that the state of the surprise that t
  - ent course course In the details of the claim you show tooker itself for 5 five healting save.
  - detection of the class. That I am now seying is
    the saw to enter the line is drawn to a sold at
    the saw to enter the line is drawn to a sold at
    the feet breathy may lies suction to be reconstituted.

    The feet breathy may lies suction to be reconstituted and and a sold at
    they detected at another may be reconstituted and and any successful to the reconstituted.

    They detected at another matter that is too evidencies.

A. Risportant, Grass-Rice.

The product who been put them there expectedly had been actively been actively with the great hard of a terminal terminal active active which the great hard of a terminal terminal active acti

THE COURSESSOURIES. These

# DO CHORESTANDAMENTATION IN DR. HUNEVER

- A provide duct him to pind out, the Manuschard, about this obtains boune or honorous which you against built in 1911, in the lin your statement you are that the honorous was built in 1911, in the line built in 1911, included the built in 1911, included was your statement.
- A Statute on to z 60.
- At You.
- e The die this the appealant character to 12 years date
- A T on het gelie was with one the approximation shows.
  - A good distribution for a layer of historia and to some the state of t
  - A Yes, built with tunber-
  - Q Tes, but I much the it off humbers
  - A No. 43 was now humbers.
  - a Bight from the sall? At You, that to wight.
  - Q Tes in printers At No. it wasn't printers

- Q. What kind of lumber, to you know
- A I am not quite envi, but I am once it want't Tiest grade lucker, but it was shipleye. That Is the lucker rank on it, 2 x k and shipleye
- Q Did it look new? . . . . As Yes.
- The Hungary I don't know I will have to straighten it out with the apprehency my love. I don't understend how much a mistake could be made.
- on the game of 1to
- un, numeric on Ton dan't know when Marry Goo left the property? At No. 2 dan't.
- g. You know he was thore though?
- A Tesa
- The product the residence of all the second any personal property was because you still considered it to be your father's. Any chattelle, you still some standard them your father's, is that the reason you still some all the second them your father's, is that the reason you still some than the second your father to see that the reason you
- 20 A This J.P. Foun, is that the property survey foun?
  - Q It is a fam which you signed before. That is your news, Misselil?
  - A Res. Mideski.
  - promise that to your store to the statement of promise that to your store name. At least I

  - 9 No you renember algaing that?
  - A. Top, Fide.
- 30 q wall, why would you say mone theret-because it

A. Dibonilasi, Grandaliani

was constituted your testion's property?

A Tree

9 True to the remote was 100

At You.

the integral with now, to there are traced of the top of integral the integral of the top of the to

mit number that is shown in solumn 2 of the emphases

THE COUNTS OF THE LODGE COLOR

10 Ma Bungara Thur is all head declare.

und construction to that to all he all declars.

The state of the s

THE CHILDREN COURSE TOURS IT have it now.

un. murum Yes, uy tori,

THE COMMENCIONERS TRANSLEYOR, Mr. Exponentaria.

(Witness eside)

(SCOCHEDINGS ANYOUGHD SUNG DES)

I hereby corticly the topogram to be a true and

J. P. Marchin

orriolel Reporter

BRILL

Notes in Defence

Kamloops 11 Feb.48

V.L.A. Deal

Hideaki HIROWATARI Toshikuri HIROWATARI

Piles 7000 & 7001

Case No. 69

Claims:

1. Land and Buildings.

2. Chattels.

Claim 1:-

Land 2,000.00 Bldgs.3980.00 Sold for

Claim

5,980.00

1,650.00

4,330.00

Trens.P.16 re chicken house. Mr. Hunter to check with the appraiser re this.

Dodding Gop

Claim 2:-

Chattels

550.50 443.50 Sold for

Sold for Auction 32.10

67.00

Abandoned No record.

della

Jank unit

Trans.P. 6 authority required from Uso Hirowatari for sons to claim for chattels.

Trans.P.9-10 & Ex.6 re interdepartment documents, to establish or otherwise whether Custodian removed a tenant and so exposed the chattels to pilferage.

Sallet and.
Monycom, and and.

Submission: Real Property sold for fair market value. Personal property that was sold was sold for fair market value. Use of a large number of chattels shown in lease was granted lessee, and when Custodian took inventory those chattels weren't there.

Custodian File

7000

					I	PROPER	REAL							
		Complete Company	٧	sion	t Mi	(exc	.4.)	t V.L	(excep	Rural	vez	ancou	or V	ireate
Award of all Prices: Amount	otal 25% ale	le 1	Pri	ward all rices	tal % of	Sale Price	.50 A	- 12	10% there of					ialio Price
The state of the s				959.9		1650								
					RTY	L PROP	RSON	20						
or Vehicles Boats and Boat Gear									fotor					
	in	ount	amo	s for	Claim	ges	cha	les	. Se	e Bros				ale rice
	ng	eced:	pre	red &	Decla Not F	hasers rror,	pur	Sale	ale of	of S				
			-			10.295030000015155000000000	RE ORGANISATION AND							
						NETS.								
estodian Lle	Ou o Sa Pr	rati to Cla	d l id, led	ts Sol clared t Four Record	im De No &	Award	Tota	ound	d, Not 1	te Sol clared d Reco	De Ba		plus	
					ATTE	potts o	FIJ.A	MISC						
CONTRACTOR LABORATER CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTO				Appli	or	Claim	in	atio						laim coods
	ds d	t go So, by	io cunt xt ding	% rat to an in ne prece	d nd, d sing,	Declar Not Fo Record Now Mi & Sold	rice	ale P	1	30% of	8 By	Good	By.	Sold   Nuotic
					0	40.	3	22.35			.00	1 32		149.0
	Award of all Prices: Amount at the stodies leed to the stodies lee	in lage   12% of sale   Price   In   In   In   In   In   In   In   I	of Sale Price Sale of Price Claim Price Sale Price Sale Sold	Sale Total Award Price 125% of all Sale Prices: % of Amount Total  45% of amount in next preceding column  Total  Apply Deduct Custodian ratio Sale ratio Sale ratio Sale of Price of Price of Of Price of Sale of Sold ding by  Ca- Sale Price Of Sale Price Of Sale Price Of Sale Of Sold ding by	Award all Price 125% of all Sale Prices: Amount Total  sold Ask of amount Total  aim for amount in next preceding column orded issing  aim for ta Sold clared to Found, Recorded M Missing  Application of Frice Sale to amount in next preceding column orded is sold clared to Found, Recorded M Missing Claim Price  Application of Frice Sale of Price Sale of Price Price Price	Potal Award Sale Total Award Prices Sale Sale Prices Sale Sale Sale Sale Sale Sale Sale Sale	V.L.A.  (except Mission Village)  Sale Total Award Price SON of all Sale Prices  Sof Amount Total  Sale Prices  Sof Amount Total  Left Property  Total Award Form Total  Amount of Claims for Amount in next preceding column ay to A Recorded Now Missing  NETS  Entage Recorded Not Found, A Recorded Now Missing Price Claim For Gustodian ratio Sale to Price Claims for Claim Now Missing  NETS  Claim for Application Sale Total Award Sold Frice Sale of Amount Total  NETS  Claim for Application Sale Total Award Sale Total Claim Now Missing Price Sale of	V.L.A.  (except Mission Village)  rges Sale Total Award Sale Frice SON of all Sale Prices Sole Price Sole Price Sole Price Sole Sole Now Missing Sole Price P	Charges Sale Total Award Prices 25% of all 2	Comman   C	Rurel (except V.L.A.)  (except Mission Village)  Sale 10% Charges Sale Total Award Price 12.50 of all Price 25 of all Price 25 of all Price 25 of Amount Total Sale Prices 5 of Sale of Sale purchasers 1 nerror. Repay to owners Now Missing Sale Sale Sale Sale Sale Sale Sale Sale	FERSONAL PROPERTY  Boats and Boat Gear  Bale Nelson Other Bouipment Amount of Claims for Price Bros. Sales of S	Sale 10% Charges Sale rotal Award Sale Prices of Sale 12,50 of Sale 12,50 of Sale 12,50 of Sale Prices Sale Price Sale Sale Sale Sale Sale Sale Sale Sal	Vancouver Rural (except V.L.A.)    V.L.A. (except Mission V.L.A. Mission Village   Sale thereof Price there-12,50   Price 130% of all sale Prices   Sale 12,50   Sale 12,50   Sale Total Award   Price 125% of all sale Prices   Sale 12,50   Sale Price   S